503767694 04/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3814340

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STC ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS LLC	04/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE PRENTICE FAMILY FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	1805 OSCEOLA STREET	
City:	JACKSONVILLE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32204	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13584290

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8144596055
Email: jdsilva@mmiip.com

Correspondent Name: JONATHAN M. D'SILVA 4ddress Line 1: 900 STATE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 008

Address Line 4: ERIE, PENNSYLVANIA 16501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN M. D'SILVA
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan D'Silva/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=2PatentSecInt#page1.tif source=2PatentSecInt#page2.tif

PATENT 503767694 REEL: 038185 FRAME: 0843

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, STC Architectural Products LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of New York, with an address at 1200 Northland Avenue, Buffalo, New York 14215-3835 (the "Grantor"), is the owner of the following patent application and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein:

.

U.S. Patent Application Publication No. 20140041927 filed on August 13, 2012 and entitled Electrical Outlet Box Acoustic Seal (the "Initial Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, The Prentice Family Foundation, an Illinois not-for-profit corporation, with an address at 1805 Osceola Street, Jacksonville, Florida 32204 (the "Secured Party"), is a creditor of Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and pursuant to the terms of a Loan Agreement between Secured Party, as lender, and Grantor, as borrower, with the same date as this Assignment of Security Interest, and further pursuant to the terms of a Security Agreement between Debtor and Secured Party, with the same date as this Assignment of Security Interest, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Grantor does hereby assign and grant to the Secured Party a lien and security interest in:

- (A) All of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to (i) the Initial Patent Application; (ii) the United States Letters Patent and the inventions described and claimed therein and set forth hereto and any other future patents of Grantor, including those based on continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitute applications, patents resulting from a reissue or reexamination proceeding, and any foreign equivalents and improvements thereof (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Patents"); (iii) the provisional and non-provisional applications for Letters Patent and the inventions described and claimed therein set forth hereto and any United States Letters Patent which may be issued upon any of said applications and any future patent applications of Grantor (hereinafter, together with the Initial Patent Application, referred to collectively as the "Applications"); (iv) any reissue, extension, division or continuation of the Initial Patent Application, the Patents or the Applications (such reissues, extensions, divisions and continuations being herein referred to collectively as the "Reissued Patents"); (v) all future royalties or other fees paid or payment or payments made or to be made to the Grantor in respect of the Initial Patent Application, Patents, Applications and Reissued Patents (referred to collectively as the "Royalties"); and (vi) proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (namely, the Initial Patent Application, the Patents, Applications, Reissued Patents and Royalties and proceeds being herein referred to collectively as the "Patent Rights"); and
- (B) All rights, interests, claims and demands that the Grantor has or may have in existing and future profits and damages for past and future infringements of the Patent Rights.

[Grantor's signature and notarization on next page]

This Assignment is made and effective as of April 1, 2016.

STC ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS LLC

Toul L. Dottogliz

Name: Paul L. Battaglia

Title: President and Managing Member

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 1st day of April 2016

Notary Public

RECORDED: 04/04/2016

Benel m Campbell
Signature

Print name: Benel m Campbell

RENEE M. CAMPBELL NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01CA6272137 Qualified in Erie County My Commission Expires November 13, 2016

Page 2 of 2